ENGINEERS, INC,

March 7, 2019 PND No. 152017
File A3

Mr. Karl Hagerman
Utlity Director
Petersburg Borough
PO Box 329
Petersburg, AK 99833

Re: Scow Bay 1 Pump Station Upgrade Project — Contract Amendment No. 1
Additional Engineering Services for Final Design, Bid Phase, Permitting and Construction Phase

Dear Mr. Hagerman,

PND Engineers, Inc. (PND) appreciates the opportunity to provide this fee proposal for additional engineering
services on the Scow Bay 1 Pump Station Upgrade Project.

PND was contracted to provide engineering services for the project in 2015. The original intent of the project
was to design and install a new pump station with controls hut. PND suspended design setvices following initial
scoping and concept development efforts while PB attempted to negotiate property easements/acquisitions
with adjacent owners. When efforts to acquire property outside of the right of way proved unsuccessful, you
requested PND perform additional investigation and scoping setvices to develop alternatives for the pump
station which allowed it to remain within the ADOT&PI ROW. From these efforts you have selected the full
replacement alternative. Though the scope of setrvices has evolved significantly, work to date has been
performed under the original contract T&M fee estimate. Approximately $25,000 remains of the original
contract amount.

You requested PND provide this fee proposal to perform additional engineering services to complete the final
design, and to perform bid phase assistance, permitting and construction phase engineering for the project. In
light of the difference in scope and efforts performed to date, PND has developed this fee proposal such that
fees to complete the proposed tasks are estimated without consideration of the original tasks and fees. The
amount remaining in the current contract has been deducted from the new fee estimate to atrive at the proposed
contract amendment amount of $68,611, as detailed below. This proposal includes five tasks.

Tasks 1 & 2 — Design

Final design services will proceed with the selected Full Replacement Alternative and develop the design and
contract documents. Design services will include one progress submittal and ultimately stamped bid ready
documents. The anticipated individual design tasks are enumerated on the attached Time and Fee Breakdown
Spreadsheets.

Task 1 - 90% Final Design Development

At the onset of the work, Rick Braun will perform necessary survey pickup work to obtain the approximate
invert elevation and location of the discharge force main. PND and BCI will develop plans, specifications, and
cost estimates to approximately 90% design completion for all project elements. This will requite regular input
and coordination between the design team and PB to satisfy the specific needs and objectives for the project.
PND will maintain direct communication with PB at all times. AWWA, PB, ADEC, AKDOT and other
relevant standards and regulatory requirements will be reviewed and the design accordingly developed to assure
conformance. During this phase PND will perform a plans in hand site visit to review design for conflicts with
existing conditions.

The submittal will include plans, technical specifications, construction schedule, bid schedule and cost estimates
to reflect the 90% level of design completion. PND will incorporate the Petersburg Borough Standard
Specifications as applicable and expand on them where necessary via special provisions. The 90% design
documents will be presented to PB and following review, we will schedule a meeting to review comments.

9360 Glacier Hwy., Suite 100 - Juneau, Alaska 99801 - Phone 907.586.2093 - Fax 907.586.2099



Petersburg Borough, Scow Bay 1 Pump Station Upgrade
March 7, 2019

Task 2 - Bid Ready Documents

PND will respond to the PB review comments on the 90% Design Review Submittal and will prepare bid ready
documents including plans, special provisions to the Standard Specifications, supplemental technical
specifications as required, bid documents, and a bid ready construction cost estimate with unit price bid
schedule.

Tasks 1 & 2 Assumptions

1. Design will generally conform to the selected Full Replacement Alternative as defined in PND’s
Alternatives Analysis Submittal Package Dated July 30, 2018. Subsequent correspondence regarding
design preferences will also be incorporated.

2. PND will perform no public involvement. PND will assist with temporary easements by developing
general easement layout for PB discussions and execution with nearby property owners.

3. PB has provided limited geotechnical information from the test pit dug by PB near the site which will
be utilized as appropriate. PND will not perform additional geotechnical evaluations for this project.

Tasks 1 & 2 Deliverables
1. 90% Design Review Submittal — plans, special provisions, technical specifications construction
schedule and bid schedule.
2. Stamped bid ready documents in reproducton-ready hard copy and electronic PDF file formats.

3. Electronic Files: AutoCAD drawing files, MSWord technical specifications and special provisions.

Task 3 - Permitting

The project will include upgrades to the PB public sewer system. PND will develop the necessary design
report, submit the application to ADEC and procure the Approval to Construct. Following Construction
PND wiil obtain the Final Approval to Operate.

This project includes work within the AKDOT right of way and will require a utility permit. Additionally
modifications to the AKDOT lighting circuit along Mitkof Highway will be tequited. Coordination with
AKDOT has been included in this task.

Task 3 Assumptions:
1. PB will coordinate with AKDO'T to remove the light pole(s) adjacent to the project. Poles will be
removed by PMPL, stored for the duration of the project. And reinstalled by PMPL.
Task 3 Deliverables:

1. ADEC Approval to Construct and supporting documentation.
2. AKDOT Utility Permit

Task 4 - Bid Phase
We anticipate PB will distribute contract documents to prospective bidders. PND will assist during the bid
advertising pertod as needed. Services will include responding to bidder questions and attending the pre-bid
conference telephonically. PND will aid in preparing any supporting addenda documents that may result from
bid phase interaction.

Task 4 Deliverables
Addenda Preparation Assistance — text and drawings as needed.

Task 5 - Construction Phase
PND will perform construction phase services as requested to support PB with contract administration.
Anticipated engineering services during construction are as follows.

1. Preconstruction Conference: We will participate in the preconstruction conference telephonically to
introduce our team to the contractor, address the roles of all parties, discuss Contractor work plans
and schedules and generally assist in responding to questions and contract issues.

2. Submittal Reviews: PND will review submittals provided by the Contractor.

l] Page 2 of 4

ENGINEERS, INC,



Petersburg Borough, Scow Bay 1 Pump Station Upgrade
March 7, 2019

3. Pay Request Reviews: PND will review pay requests and provide Engineer pay request certifications
to PB.

4. Information and Clarification Requests: Our team will respond to all Requests for Information (RFI’s)
and/or Design Clarification/Verification Requests (DC/VRs) promptly to avoid delays.

5. Substitutions and Modifications: We will assist the PB in evaluating any Contractor proposed
substitutions, proposed design modifications and any value engineered alternatives presented during
construction. We will prepare change order documentation and coordinate changes with PB and the
Contractor.

6. Field Design Assistance: PND’s engineering team will be available to provide design assistance during
construction in the event that the PB desires to increase or decrease the scope of wotk or make a
design change.

7. Construction Inspection Services: At PB request we will provide site inspections on a limited basis.
Our mnspectors will provide inspection reports describing all activities with narrative and electronic
photos. The attached fee proposal assumes two trips for construction inspection for PND and BCIL.

Schedule

PND understands the need for an aggressive schedule on this project in order to complete the work during this
construction season. This will require timely coordination on all aspects of the project by all patties in ordet to
maintain schedule. Work will be performed under the following schedule.

SCOW BAY 1 PUMP STATION UPGRADE PROJECT SCHEDULE

PROJECT MILESTONE BEGIN DATE END DATE
Notice to Proceed NLT March 11, 2019
Survey Pickups March 11, 2019 March 15, 2019
Prepare and Submit Permit Documents March 25, 2019 April 12, 2019
90% Design Submittal March 11, 2016 April 15, 2019
PB Review of 90% Submittal April 16, 2019 April 19, 2019
90% Design Review Meeting April 19, 2019
Bid Ready Documents April 22, 2019 May 6, 2019
Advertise and Open Bids May 10, 2019 June 10, 2019
PB Council Bid Acceptance June 17, 2019
Construction NTP June 25, 2019
Construction, Substantial Completion June 25, 2019 September 30, 2019

Fee Proposal
Attached please find a breakdown of the estimated time and fees for the described services. Our estimated
costs for all tasks are as follows:

Cost Summary
Task Description Cost Fee Method
1 90% Design Development $33,203 T&M
2 Bid Ready Documents $19,450 T&M
3 Permitting $12,285 T&M
4 Bid Phase Services §4,171 T&M
5 Construction Phase Services $24,502 T&M
Total Estimated Fee, Tasks 1-5 $93,611
Remaining in Current Contract ($25,000)
Proposed Fee Increase §68,611

PND proposes to perform the work on a T&M basis. We will invoice using our 2019 Standard Billing Rates.

Page 3 of 4

ENGINEERS, INC,



Petersburg Borough, Scow Bay 1 Pump Station Upgrade
March 7, 2019

We appreciate the opportunity to provide these services to PB on this important project. We are available to
commence immediately and look forward to working with you towards the successful completion of the Scow
Bay 1 Pump Station Project.

Sincerely,

PND Engineers, Inc. | Juneau Office

Dick Somerville, P.I.. | Vice President Tyler Bradshaw, P.I. | Project Manager

Enclosures:

1. Time and Fee Breakdown Spreadsheets
2. BCI Proposal

| Page 4 of 4

ENGINEERS, INC,




T19°c6$ [e10],
JREAD 205 YT SIITATAG IS | UOMDNNSUOT) c
W®L 1L1v$ SIDIATAG IS PIY 3
WL S rAAR SumnuuIag ¢
N®L 0St614 SIuAWMDO(] ApEay pIg Z
L cozees 1wawdopad(] udisac] 9,06 1
POWSIN 23 1500 vonduosag yse],
Arewrming 1s00)

610T ‘L yo¥e N
LI0ZST "ON 192loig aNd
SISEYJ UONONIISUO)) pue pig ‘Sumrunsg ‘uisaq
[esodoig 29, sao1a10g SunouiSuy
7 TUSWIPUUIY JOBIIUOY)
speadd) voneig duing | Aeg moog Sinqsiaa g
ou] ‘s1UIug (ONJd

SHHOM DINgnd

DHANISHHALAL ONT SHTANIONT

Rb-L s i @ N |




£0Z'ce$

A1) HLVINILS] STVINH.LVIN OGNV HNIL TV.LOL

£68°118 180°18 0T’ 180°18 ST sosuadxy] Az pay, uo doyrepy oy01 89 AANENSILUTHPY
7658 8IS ¥ (sanoy) “sdnyarg Loaing unuig ong
00v'8S 00788 S S[O1UO7) PUE 100, ] [EILIDI[F] 2U] S|OUOT) [EII0¢]
sasuwadxy 1010EU0)-GNg
00018 000°1§ S SI[qEwnsu0) ISIY put voganporday S
0¢18 598 < WRICT 39q PATLL AN
0818 0818 L SIYSIN - Fuidpo PAELL, (TN
0028 0018 [4 [e3UY JO SAT(T - [BIUIY 2PIPIA PABLT, (N
0S8 05¢S L 2311, du g, punoy - arepmy [PACLL, CIN
SI[qEWNSU0T)
51507 wap suryf 10D up) | Gnueng) uonduosag sasuadxy Areg payy, parewnsg
0 8F 1T 0 08 0 0 Ll SINOY-UEY PAAEWNSH [F10],
01€°12¢ 68 Z + I SIUDUIIOD M3raaT 01 puodsay er'l
0888 Z T F4 (ruoydap) Suneapy ennuqng sowoy udsacg] 1)
06+s < < [ENIUQNG MI1AY :mmmac .._.EL..EL <11
068°1¢ + Q z suoneafads [eomypar pue suosiaord Epadg FAR1
STE'1S 14 C 8 I DNELILSI .
1800 ﬁ_.:.“ Q_—.__Jur_uu“ prq r.zr::.—ﬁu—-.&:.:vu 8 —..Edﬁ—l. ?.t_d._ﬁw.d 1
06218 ¥ i + 1 siuawndop 1oddns Juawases vononnsuosl 1]
090°18 € I I 1 UOLEUIPI0OD USISap [EdM199]3] 6’1
Z 4 Z I s[1ap pue suoneaygpads ‘sduneod yoreasay] 'L
00218 ] 9 £1ap uBsap sfpam pue pue adig L'l
S01°¢cs Al T 01 i uepd o1is pue H..:C,Tz:_ 9]
010°18 z 9 Fupuanbas pue suoneado voners duwn] <1
088 9 UOREUIPI00D Jjw pue ‘udisap duwn g +1
Ger' 18 z T 9 I ur[d Fupuanboas uonannsuor) 'l
00L°18 9 9 :n_L u.J.f_i S[eEae pue ?w:%% ‘uonijowacy 1
nor'es 9 0 9 BLEIEET R JUAWATEUEW 19ENU0D ‘S1T0d007
.ﬂ.ﬂ—mum:bﬁ—_ nm—:.:::U uUM«.T:ﬂ rnwﬂJSﬁvQLUm «UUEU—JESLV.UL.—:U
‘sTunoow ‘BONBUIPIOOD W) uFIsac] AuawaFeuepy 199lo1g Ul
yuowdo[s>q USISIQ %06 - 1 ASEL
00068 00'SELS SIS 000218 00°0€18 000718 0070818 00°'S61S SAIag 30 .,_L:...m— ONIRET
111 IA ITA
Al IA A Foautdug [ [ ssawBuy |11 wauBusy| seoufuyy | mewSuy | raowHug
§1507) uUE.MmmUﬁ.— uUﬁm_wO.ﬁw ‘C.—wbm JOmag lomsg ‘_Cm—wurf. 101ag Jomag
[H101qnS YSE [, 9507 WAl aurTi(Iv) AN |avD aNd C(INd CNd CIN CINd (Nd CINd
6102 ‘L YoIeN
LT0TST "oN 12lorg aNd

$98RYJ UONdNNSsuo)) pue pig ‘Summma ‘uSisa(q
[esodoxq 99,1 sa01a13g SunadurSusyy

ré uﬂUEﬂ-u—UE 1denuol)

apesdd) uoneig dung | Aeg moog Singsiapg

“ouy ‘s1vauiSuty NJ

INTSHAIANIONT

aiNl !




05H'61$

005'68 0S8 0058 ST sasuadxy] A pary, uo dnyrepy 001 89 FADELSIURONY
00TF$ 0028 il | S[ORUQT) pUR J2M0 ] ‘AR F] DU] S[OIIUOT) [E2I0¢]
sasuadxs 10108NU0D-GNg
008% | ooss | ST DSTIHIAPT 01 ¢]J “Sa[qewunsuoy) -asiy pue uonanpoday| STl
SI[qeuwnsuo])
s1507) wanp oury| 180D 10 | Lnueng) uonduosa(y sasuadxy Aueq payy, paewnsyg
0 0¢ Z 0 Cl 8 £ 0 0 81 SINOY-UEA] PAEWNSH [€10],
086°¢18 0I'1s 9 04 T €d 01 oproad fsoads yeunio) proay -
‘sa[L] (TVD) pwig Haoarap pue voneedasd sennugns o 4T
0TS T ¥ Z s1uawnd0p Apeai-piq padures eury aredos v'T
0LTes (4 8 ¥ 8 SAD1AAS [euy Juapuadapuy
“SIUAWND0P pIq “ANPAYds NELWINSI 1803 ‘SUOHENI[ED, €T
‘soads ‘suepd - upny uSisacy v [eussiug 1onpuony
0r1°98 0T ¥ 0T ¥ ugisap o] [euy pue nugqng|
ADLANY UTISI(] 0,() WOI] SIUIWWOI MILAII SSIIPPY e
09L°18 T 4 ¥ + ‘[E2LD[D JUAWAB UL 12ENU0D s1I0odo]]
‘Suntoaur ‘sjonuoa 1dpng ‘Supnpayas “suspuodsanios _
‘sFunaaw ‘uopeupiood wea uisa(y JuswaFeuryy 1alor] e
sjuawnoo( Apeay pig - Z yseL, _ : i
00068 006118 00'STIS 00018 00°S118 000218 00°0¢18 00°0¥18 000818 00618 SIS0 ...L:um_ "ORLASEL
111 IA 1A
Al IA A F9auiBugy| 1 auidusy |11 souduy | seouBuy | seowmBugy | asowBuy
§1507) soudisac) | soudisaqy | A yoal | A Yoo JBg 101U28 101098 J0puag J01U9G ERINEN
[Ho3qng yse], fs1son) wanp aurf (v ANd{AVD ANd|  ANd CINd ANd CINd CIN (N Nd CINd

6107 “L Udsely
LI0TST "ON 12003y ONd

saseyq uononnsuoy) pue pig ‘Fumrusa g ‘usisa(q

resodoig 29, saoiarag SuussurSug
7 UIWPUIWY 1DLU0T)

apesdd) uoneig duing | Aeg moog Singsiazag

‘ou] ‘sraaurduy QN J

INTSUNTIONG

afinil |




S8TTIS

HL NV HALLTVIOL
0GSS 0S8 00°0S8§ 51 sasuadyy Aue | pay g, uo dnysepy o 92 JAUENSURLPY
08 0§ <1 Funydn 103 woddns Sumpuia g DU S[OHUOT) [EaI0g]
sasuadxy J010enU0)-gng
0058 0058 S $9]qEWNSUOT) DSTN pue uonanposdany ST
08 598 0 AT 12 [PATL], (AN
08 0018 0 [BIUAY JO SAE(CT - [EIUDY IPIYIA PABLT, (INd
08 05¢8 0 12317, diz], punoy - aaepry [2A%4], (INd
sa[qewnsuos)
s1507) wayy aury| 1500 1w [ Lnuendy wonduoasa(g sasuadxyg Aured paygy, paewnsy
0 ¥ () 0 L1 () a4 0 0 8 SINOY-UE A PIAIEWNSH [¥I0,],
CELTIS 0L€°18 i ¥ T SIUAWLIOT) MA1ARY 01 puodsay 9¢
SIS ¥ T ¥ 1 reaad(y o1 eaoaddy | Aeg —
\w/:U.fa Uhﬂuc.:.— WJCd UEQAN al F—Au_uﬁEHﬁdﬂ: u—._Dh—lm—u tEn._ﬂ_rL m w\
SFRTS 8 9 8 1 sfep Jo =
IR JIRLOAV 9 nwaag &yup) mugns pue aredoi "
SSI°TS ¥ 4 B 1 TAOR UIYIEA SANT[ON JOIEADISEA .
—JC.—W mcui‘v:uau——d .uC:._ —Mvwﬂ 1——m rnnﬁuQ.Vw/ ﬂ_:v5 nv._d—.:,—qh::”u et
S6I°ES ¥ ¥ 91 I ‘reaozddy amnaoad pue sisonbas o1 puodsar
Ay o pnnsuon) o paosddy oy vopeaydde imuqns <
put 1odar ufisop wojsds Temalsea | Legp moog axedarg
G9/% i ra T (2L JUAWATEUEL 1DENU0D ‘sja0da]
hw._.__u_:;_.: ‘sjonuod Zmﬁ:m_ .m:.__:ﬂuﬂ_u.n ,uu:u_ua:&mutcu
Aw.»..ﬁ:.:u,.:r_._ ‘LONBUIPIOOD WE) EJ.w.SC u:uEuM:ﬁnE ARRI e
. Sumuuag - ¢yse], : :
000065 | 00s11S | oostis | ooogrs | oostig 0218 | 000¢Is | 000FIs | oo0s1s | 00s61s SIITAIIE 3O E_Sm_ ‘ON HSEL
111 IA IIA
Al 1A A pauisugy| 1 sauidug |[f ewduy | awmFuy | vouuyy | weuiSuy
$1507) sudisacy | seudisaqq [ A yoag, TA Y221 FdIN Jotwag 101U9g 10MU5g FEINETN Jo1UaG
[P103qNg YsL, 5507 W] surff(qvD ANJd|AVD ANd|  dNd (NI CING C(Nd C(INd CINd CINd CING
6102 ‘L yoIep

LI0ZST "ON aloig ONd
SISBY] UONONNSU0) pue prg ‘Fumrua g ‘uisa(]
[esodoxg 29 sao1arag Suussuruyg
T JUSWPUS WY 19L1U0))
opesdd) woneig dung | deg moog Singsialag
‘ouj ‘srooursuy QN J

ONTSUAANTIONG

afingla




TLIHS AR L) HLVIALLSH STVIALVIA ANV m:ﬂ...u.. TVLOL
991°18 9018 9018 ST sasuadxgy faeg pany 1 uo dnysepy 0,01 33,] SAQENSIURUDY
09¢8 0958 ST 1oddng asey g pig JU[ S[ONUOT) [ea10y
sasuadxry 1010ENT0Y)-qng
0058 | ooss | s1 sa[qewnsuoy) ST put vononporday| IST
SI[qEWNSuo’)
s1s07) wanp aury| 1507 1w | Anweng) uonduosacy sasuadxy AureJ prgy, parewnsyg
0 b I 0 0 ¥ 6 0 0 T SINOY-UEJA PAIEWNSH [¥I0 ],
S00°¢s 0L8°18 t < 9 C b
sasuodsaz vpuappe axedasd pue suonsonb sopprq ssaappy
0088 it C ‘»_p.._uwccr_mu_s,—. 32URIDJUOT) PIGII] pUIIY ¥
S€98 1 I Z "[EAI JUIWITLUTLL 1DEITUOD $130U01
‘Guoroau ‘sonuod 108png Fuinpayos suspuodsazzon
..&ESQE ‘BORTUIPIOnD W) uFsa(] H:SEEJ._“EHZ 10lo1 g Iy
ISy pig - yoIsel, :
007068 00°STIS O0'SLES 000€18 00'SLIS 00°0C1S 00°0€18 00°0F1S 000818 006618 SIS JO ugsu.n_ ON s,
111 IA 1A
Al 1A A doauidugy | 1 seouiFuy (17 a0owFugy| mowSuy | seawfuy | ssudug
51507) wudisa(y | audisacy A YL IA Y297, Jug J01uag J0TUag Jo1uag 101U9g ELTIRIN
[103qnG ST, §81507) WA 2ur [f(v) AN | AVD) ANd|  dNd CINd CINd N C(INd CINd CINd (N

610T ‘L yorey
LI0ZST "ON 193loxg AN

sasey uonon)suoy) pue pig ‘Sumrunng ‘ufisag
[esodorg 93] sa01a10g Sunsauruyg

Z uQUE.T..HOEdﬂ uUﬁ.:-.-OU

spesdd uoneig dung | deg moog Simgsiaag

"ou] ‘s1vomiSusy (N J

DN SHTANIONT

@ N\




705 vZS AR ALVIALLSH STVIIHLVIN ANV ANIL TV.LOL
ZOTHS [ 0028¢8 ST sasuadxy Aleg pany L, vo dnyiep o401 23y SANENSRUPY
009°18 009°18 ST noddng asey g vonsnnsuor) SO S[oRuan) EAI0g
sasuadxs 10108NU0)-GNg
00s$ 0068 ST sajqewnsuo’) sy pue vonanpoiday B
0928 598 ¥ W] 33d [PAELL, (ANd
09¢8 081§ z SIBIN - Fudpory PAEL], (INd
:C.me ::—.W ? mﬂECQZ ..—C z.mth = —.ﬂ:.ruz U—UMGD‘,/ —_.V.r.—u.a.mn Hd Z-,H
00.L8 0S€S 4 1], du g, punoy - asegary [PAEL], CING
SI[qewINSuoy)
s1507) wanp surp| 1500 1up | Lnueng) uonduosa(y sasuadxyy Aureg piy [, pRewnsy
0 ! L 0 9L 0 of 0 0 81 SINOY-UEA PIIEWNSH [€10])
00€°028 0T9FS 0¢ 9 T s yaund .
pue s1zodaz i (sdin oan) vonsadsup uononnsuor) s
010°¢s 91 9 4 p,bo1 se z01adsw .
m.._..:nﬁ F_.:v.a/ .)f.u_bo\_ —Jﬂ—d .r"_.—CF—UH ECWUUP_MC_ k»‘__._um.. ‘f/.u:‘.fdv— h m
GIE18 ¥ ¥ Z I "DIURISISSE UFISOP PIL] RS
SRSTS g 9 9 l ]
“saa1aa1 1sanbar suopesrpow udsap pur vonmnsqng 5s
08L°¢8 4 9 91 ¥ SUA/DA pue STy 01 puodsay t'S
0868 + t SANIIANY yr...:._T...x Ae [
0648 Z Z Afrearuoydapar souasajuory uonannsuodaL puany F&
091°¢$ w ] ¥ 3 “e0D TUAWABEUTL 10611 U0D S0
Aw—.—_umcyrr—m umT:uC:U MUMFJBH— ».QJC—,.—:.TQ—.—UZ .chﬂ—q—:‘_rmvﬁ_‘_hcu
‘sBunasw ‘woneuIpiood weal udisa(] auawadeuepy 1waforg s
O e B
00'06% 00°STIS | 00SLIS 00°0€1S | 00SIIS | 000218 0ELS | 000FIS | 000818 | o00s61s sa0LRg Jo ado _ ONASEL
11 IA A
Al IA A #9auiSuyy| | oawiBuy (1 2owiugy| soowSuy | seouwBuyy | mawBug
Emo.‘v Hu—.—nﬂ.ﬂwuo -._OCU._ZQQ »/ F—UUP—. ma/ Su.dv—‘ .ﬁmﬁufﬂ H:_CUT‘ ‘—C:n_—u% .u.:._._um .—.C_.EDT, T D-f‘
[10Iqng YSET, §$1507) W] aurf (V) ANJ|AVD ANd| aNd (AN N CINd CINd CINd (INd CINd
GI0T L yo3e ]y
L10ZST "ON 122l03g ANd

S3SEYJ UONONNSU0)) pue pig ‘Fumruag ‘ufisa(
1esodoxg 99,3 saorasag SunasurSuyy

¢ 1uauwpuaury HUNH_—HDU

apesdd) voneig dumg 1 feq moog Singsimag

ou] “‘syooursuyg (INJ

INT SHHANIONT

@ N |




Description Staff

90% Design Submittal

Design - New 480V service, electrical site plan, power  BCI Engineer
& signal, control panel, communications, equipment

selection & layout, light circuit relocation, and

specifications.

Total Task Labor

Bid Ready Documents
Final design BCl Engineer
Total Task Labor

Bid Phase Services
Answer bidder questions BCl Engineer
Total Task Labor

Construction Phase Services (CA/CI)

Inspect Electrical Installation (on-site) BCl Engineer

Travel BCl Engineer
Total Task Labor

Hours  Hourly

Rate

60 $140 58,400

$8,400

30 $140  $4,200

$4,200
4 $140  $560
$560
8 $140 $1,120
6 $80  $480
$1,600

Total

$8,400

$4,200

$560

$1,600

Item Quantity
Travel
Airfare - To Petersburg 1
Per Diem 1
Car Rental 1

Total Task Expenses

Units Unit Total
Price

Trips $450  $450
Days $250  $250
Days $75 575

S775

108
PROJECT TOTAL

Total

8775

$15,535



